|  | 101579736  ***TRADEM** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents. | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  Int(s) or copy(ies). |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
|  | bmission Type Conveyance Type   |  |  |  |  |
| X New  | X Assignment Security Agreement   |  |  |  |  |
| Document I   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Correction Reel #  | of PTO Error Frame #  |  |  |  |  |
| Corrective   | U.S. GOVERNMENT   | encies)  |  |  |  |
| Reel #   | Frame # Departmental File   | Secret File  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Pa   | arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties   | attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) W  | Veidner, Ron C.   | 10/30/2000   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   | $\neg$   |  |  |  |
| Second Party   |   | Execution Date Month Day Year  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) M  | Miller, John C.   | 12/7/2000  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) Ho   | Healthy Culinary Products, LLC.   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2) (a)  | (an Illinois Limited Liability Company)  receiving party is not domiciled in the United   |  |  |  |  |
| <u> </u>   |   | States, an appointment of a domestic   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 25  | 503, Unit C,  | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a                                |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Sp  | pring Ridge Drive   | separate document from<br>Assignment)  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Sp  | Spring Grove Illinois 60081   | <del></del> ]  |  |  |  |
|  | City State/Country Zip Cod  |  |  |  |  |
|  | PIESEINAUVE Name and Addices Enter for the first Receiving Party of   | nly.   |  |  |  |
| Name   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | /   |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0217** 

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name ar  | nd Address Area Code and Telephone Num   | iber 708 246 6528  |  |
| Name John G. Premo   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 110 51st Place  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Western Springs   | , 11 60558   |  |  |
| Address (fine 3)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |  |
| <del>-</del>   | al number of pages of the attached conveyance of attachments.                              | document #   |  |
| Application Number(s) o  | r Patent Number(s)   | Mark if additional numbers attached                            |  |
| Enter either the Patent Application  | on Nurnber or the Patent Nurnber (DO NOT <i>ENTER BOTH</i> nu                              | imbers for the same property).                                 |  |
| Patent Application   | 1 Number(s)  | Patent Number(s)   |  |
| 09/483,978   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| IA Abia da sura sabia bajar 50 ad As mab   |  | polication was Month Day Year                                  |  |
| signed by the first named executing  | ner with a <u>rJew</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent apgring inventor.     | Splication was month buy rear                                  |  |
| Patent Cooperation Trea  | ety (PCT)  | PCT  |  |
| Enter PCT applica  | tion number  |  |  |
| · ·  | ication Number PCT PCT   | PCT  |  |
| Number of Properties   | gnea.  |  |  |
| Number of Properties   | Enter the total number of properties involved  | . # 1  |  |
| Fee Amount   | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.  | 41): \$ 40.00  |  |
| Method of Payment:<br>Deposit Account  | Enclosed Deposit Account X   |  |  |
| _  | sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: | )<br># [16-2449  |  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fee   | es: Yes X No   |  |
| Statement and Signature  | е  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |  |  |  |
| John G. Premo  | That & Fremo   | 12/23/00   |  |
| Name of Person Sig   | ning Signature   | Date   |  |

PATENT REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0218

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment has an effective date of January 18, 2000

Assignors: Ron J. Weidner and John C. Miller have made an invention which is described in the US Patent Application (APPLICATION) entitled: Grease Absorbing Pad with Anti-Stick Coating which was filed in the US Patent and Trademark Office on March, 18, 2000 Application Serial No. 09/483,978

Assignee,

Healthy Culinary Products, L.L.C. (an Illinois Limited Liability Company)

Which has a place of business at 2503, Unit C, Spring Ridge Drive, Spring Grove, IL 60081 wishes to acquire all right, title and interest, to the APPLICATION, the invention described therein and to any US Patents that originate from the APPLICATION.

Assignor(s) assign and transfer all rights to the Assignee to the invention, the APPLICATION and the Patents originating therefrom as well as all rights to any applications or patents originating from the APPLICATION filed or issued in any country foreign to the United States. Included in these grants is the right of the Assignee to apply for any patents in any country including the right to make claim for priority under the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) agree for themselves and for their personal representatives, successors or assigns to assist the Assignee, without charge, to obtain and litigate any patents originating from the APPLICATION. Assignor also agrees to promptly execute and return to the Assignee or his representative any documents relating to this Assignment. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and his counterpart in any other country are requested to issue any patents originating from the APPLICATION to the Assignee.

| 1461                   |
|------------------------|
| Ron J. Weidner         |
| 7016 Johnsburg Rd      |
| Spring Grove, IL 60081 |

Date 10 - 30 -,2000

State of / \ }

County of McH2.76

Subscribed and sworn before 2000 me this 20th day of Ochber, 199

planlyn Roonery (notary)

**RECORDED: 12/28/2000** 

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARILYN K. MODREY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOS
MY COMMISSION EXCIRES

John C. Miller 464 Braddock Drive Fresno, CA 93720

Date 12/7 2000

State of }

County of }

Subscribed and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 199\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0219

SS